LATCHING
FIBER OPTIC
NxM MATRIX
SWITCH
Non-blocking Multistage
Architecture
OVERVIEW
sercalo’s  latching  fiber  optic  NxM  switches  are

4for constant temperature and polarisation; 5through onboard pull-up resistor
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1071-5]
 ORDERING INFORMATION
SL A I 8x8 - 9 N 05-FC/APC
UART voltage
levels preset:
A=TTL
B = RS-232
Secondary
interface preset:
U = USB
I = SMBus/I2C
Network:
8x8
4x8
4x4
...
Enable switches
- = none
O = on/off switch on
all lines of port A
Fiber type:
9 = SMF28
9PM = Panda
50 = MM 50
62 = MM 62
Fiber sleeve type:
N = loose tube 0.9mm
B = bare fiber 0.25mm
C = Kevlar cable
Optional Connectors:
05=50 cm
FC, SC, ST, LC,
E2000 connectors
PC or APC
AB1 Adapter board (RS-232, USB)
EB Evaluation board (Ethernet)
CONNECTOR PINOUT
Pin
number
Description
With option SMBus/I2C With option USB
1 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
2 Supply voltage (VDD) Supply voltage (VDD)
3 Reserved5 Reserved5
4 UART TX data UART TX data
5 Reserved5 Reserved5
6 UART RX data UART RX data
7 System reset (/RST) System reset (/RST)
8 SMBus/I2C SDA USB D+
9 SMBus/I2C SCL USB D-
10 Ground (GND) Ground (GND)
5Let reserved pins unconnected.
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1071-5]
FUNCTIONAL BLOC DIAGRAM
Figure 1 – SL8x8 (view from pin side)
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1071-5]
GND
TxD
MICROCONTROLLER
UART
V
DD
RxD /RST
NxM MEMS
NETWORK
ON/OFF
SWITCHES
(OPTIONAL)
PORT A
#N optical
channels
PORT B